OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, ANANDAPUR

At/Po-Salapada, Dist-Keonjhar, Pin-758020, Email Id- <u>mianandapur@yahoo.co.in</u>

AUCTION SALE NOTICE

Auction Sale Notice No-02/ 2023-24 1Dt. 13.09.2023

Notice is hereby given that the condemned/ un-serviceable materials of T&P & surplus stock materials specified below will be sold and received by Public Auction "As is where is basis" in the premises of 0/0 the Superintending Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division, Anandapur from 03.10.2023 at 10.00 A.M. to 19.10.2023 upto 5.00 P.M during office hours on all working days in the Division Office and Bid must be delivered in the Tender Box and will be opened at 11.00 A.M. on 20.10.2023 at the chamber of Superintending Engineer, M.I.Division, Anandapur.

2. Description of materials

Sl. No.	Material description	Upset fixed Price	Earnest money to be deposited @ 5%	Cost of Bid Document	Available of Bid Document
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Condemned/un- serviceable materials of T&P & surplus stock materials of M.I.Section-I under M.I.Sub-Division, Ghatagaon (as per Survey Report 01/2021- 22)	Rs.84000/-	Rs.4200/-	Rs.400/-	0/o the S.E. M.I.Divisio n,Anandap ur
2	Condemned/un- serviceable materials of T&P & surplus stock materials of M.I.Section-I under M.I.Sub-Division, Ghatagaon (as per Survey Report 02/2021-22)	Rs.32800/-	Rs.1700/-	Rs.400/-	-do-

3. Intending bidders may inspect the materials at Stores under control of O/O the Assistant Executive Engineer, M.I. Sub-Division, Ghatagaon during office hours on working days.

- 4. Intending bidders are required to deposit 5% of the upset price along-with the letter as earnest money (in shape of Demand Draft) in favour of Superintending Engineer, M.I.Division, Anandapur to Participate in the auction along-with the scanned copy of GSTIN, PAN and affidavit towards authenticity of the documents including all required papers.
- The successful bidder have to deposit the balance amount within 15 days from the date of acceptance of highest bid price, failing which earnest money will be forfeited.
- 6. The successful bidder will lift the material from the premises of M.I.Sub-Division,Ghatagaon & Store at his own cost within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of deposit of the bid price or else department will be not be responsible for any pilferage of the material.
- 7. The detail of bid documents will be available in the O/O the S.E.M.I.Divsion ,Anandapur, M.I. Division, Anandapur at a cost as per Column-5.
- 8. The authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tender without assigning any reason thereof.

Memo No. 1921 (W/E) /Dt. 13.09.2023

Copy submitted to the Deputy Director (advertisement) Cum-Deputy Secretary to Government, information and Public Relation Department, Bhubaneswar with request to publish the tender call notice in two consecutive issues of Local Oriya Dailies news paper as per codal provision.

A complimentary copy of the News papers may be sent to this office email <u>ID-</u> <u>mianandapur@yahoo.co.in</u> for reference and record.

Encl: Soft Copy (CD-1 No)

Memo No. 1922 /Dt. 13.09.2023

Copy submitted to the Director Printing & Publication, Orissa, Government Press Cuttack (Madhu Patana) for information & publication of the above call notice in next issue of Orissa Gazette.

Memo No.1923 (W/E) /Dt. 13.09.2023

Copy submitted to the Department of information Technology, Head Portal Group,Orissa, Bhubaneswar for information with a request to publish the Bid documents in their Web site (http/www.orissa gov.in). Encl: - Soft Copy (CD-1 No)

erintendina Engineer,

perintending Engineer

erintendir

Superintending Engineer, M.I.Division, Anandapyr,

Memo No. 1924 /Dt. 13.09.2023

Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer, Minor Irrigation (Orissa) Bhubaneswar / Chief Engineer, Mechanical ,Office of the Engineer-In -Chief-Water Resources, Orissa., Bhubaneswar / Additional Chief Engineer, Eastern Minor Irrigation Circle., Keonjhar for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Memo No. 1925 /Dt. 13.09.2023

perintending

Copy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, Keonjhar / Superintending of Police Keonjhar for favour of information and necessary action.

Superintendina

Superintending Engineer

erintending Engineer

Memo No. 1926 /Dt. 13.09.2023 Copy forwarded to the IIC, Ghaipura, Police Station, Keonjhar for information necessary action.

Memo No. 1927 /Dt. 13.09.2023

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer R.W.Division, Anandapur / Baitarani Irrigation Division. Salapada / R.W.S.S. Division, Anandapur for information

> Memo No. 1928 /Dt. 13.09.2023

Copy forwarded to the Sub-Divisional Officer Anandapur /Ghatagaon / Harichandanpur under M.I.Division, Anandapur /Office Notice Board for wide publication/Copy to concerned works file/ concerned tender file/Divisional Accountant Officer/ Divisional Cashier for wide publication, information & record.

rintending Engineer